Standard Value: E24 series as range below
Color band marking
Working Termperature Range: -40°C ~ +275° C
Coating: Green&Light Green silicone
Element: Alloy Resistance Wire
Termination: Standard solder-plated copper lead
UL94-V0 flameproof coating
Flameproof coating

 IEC 60115-1 4.7     in V-block for 60 sec., test voltage 1/2w~1w=300V, 2w~10w=400V  Delectric withstanding volt.
5%
HOW TO ORDER :
1R=1Ω
:
100R
R=reel
no electrical breakdown
1%
0R01=0.01Ω
0R1=0.1Ω
 Moisture Resistance
1W
SERIES TOLERANCE
KNF 1/2W
 Solderability
 Shorttime Overload  IEC 60115-1 4.13  10 times rated power for 5 sec.
 Effect of Soldering
 Temperature Cycling
B=bulk
RESISTANCE
10W
T=taping box
WATTAGE
:
PACKAGE
:
CHARACTERISTIC
TEST APPRAISETEST METHOD
 IEC 60115-1 4.8    -55℃~155℃  ±100ppm ~1000pm
 IEC 60115-1 4.25  70±2℃ at RCWV for 1000 hours (1.5 Hr. on , 0.5 Hr. off)  <±5%+0.05Ω
 Temperature Coefficient
 Load Life (1000 hours)
Note : RCWV (Rated Continuous Working Voltage) = √(power rating * resistance) or max. working voltage listed above
 IEC 60115-1 4.18   260±3℃ for 10±1 sec. immersed to point 3±0.5mm from the body  <±2%+0.05Ω
 <±2%+0.05Ω
 IEC 60115-1 4.19  -55℃ → room temp. → +155℃ → room temp. (5 cycles) By type
 IEC 60115-1 4.24   40±2℃ , 90-95% RH for 56 days , with 0.1 times RCWV  <±5%+0.05Ω
 IEC 60115-1 4.17   235±5℃ for 3±0.5 sec. 95% min. coverage
10WS
: